Date: 01/15/15
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 45

Worcester State (11-4) -vs- Keene State (9-5)
01/15/15 at Keene, N.H. / Spaulding Gymnasium

Site: Keene, N.H. / Spaulding Gymnasium
Referees: Joseph Leclerc, Heather Marino, Benjamin Vazquez

Worcester State 53

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Worcester State 28 25 53
Keene State 25 35 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Bianca Langford * 36 8-15 0-0 5-5 2-12 14 4 2 5 6 2 21
11  Julie Frankian &3 35 3-7 3-6 2-2 0-5 5 0 0 5 0 1 11
10 Nani Perez * 32 1-6 0-0 6-7 1-1 2 3 2 2 0 0 8
33 Shannen El-Qasem &3 32 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 3 0 1 6
14  Cheyenne Jennings * 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 (6] 1 0 0 0 1 1
12  Kiesha Jones 27 2-9 1-3 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 1 0 0 5
20 Allie Lake 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1
24  Brianna Hackett 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
03 Kelli McPherson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
22 Natasha Gonzalez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-45 4-11 15-18 8-27 35 13 7 23 6 6 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-25 40.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 6-7 85.71 %
Second Half 7-20 35.00 % 2-6 33.33% 9-11 81.82 %
Total 17-45 37.8 % 4-11 36.4 % 15-18 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: O times(s)

Keene State 60

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points in the Paint: 18

Largest Lead: 9 1st-15:16

Fast Break Points: O

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Kelsey Cognetta * 37 4-11 1-4 6-6 0-3 3 3 3 5 0 1 15
22  Amanda Petrow * 20 5-12 0-0 2-3 3-2 5 3 1 3 0 1 12
35 Sarah Kober * 33 4-10 0-0 1-2 6-3 9 2 1 2 0 2 9
14  Stephanie D'Annolfo * 36 4-7 0-0 0-1 1-5 6 3 2 2 1 2 8
10 Christan Wojtas * 20 2-6 2-6 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0] 0 1 6
03  Sandi Purcell 27 2-9 2-9 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 1 6
33 Courtney Roberts 18 1-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 2 4
30 Ryanne Williams 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 6 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-64 5-19 11-14 18-21 39 17 10 18 1 10 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-34 29.41 % 2-11 18.18 % 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 12-30 40.00 % 3-8 37.50 % 8-10 80.00 %
Total 22-64 34.4% 5-19 26.3 % 11-14 78.6 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 7 2nd-09:07

Fast Break Points: 2



Worcester State 28

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Bianca Langford 17 5-9 0-0 1-1 1-7 8 2 2 1 3 2 11
11 Julie Frankian 19 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 8
10 Nani Perez 14 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
33  Shannen El-Qasem 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
14  Cheyenne Jennings 8 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0] 6] 1 1
12  Kiesha Jones 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 (0] 1 0 0 0 2
20  Allie Lake 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 0 0 0
24 Brianna Hackett 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 (0] 0 0 0
3 Kelli McPherson 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 1 0 0 0
22 Natasha Gonzalez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 2-5 6-7 2-14 16 5 4 8 3 4 28
40.0 % 40.0% 85.7 %
Keene State 25
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kelsey Cognetta 20 1-5 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 1 2 4 6] 0 4
22  Amanda Petrow 11 2-7 0-0 1-1 3-2 5 1 1 3 0 0 5
35  Sarah Kober 13 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
14 Stephanie D'Annolfo 16 3-5 0-0 0-1 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 6
10  Christan Wojtas 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
3 Sandi Purcell 13 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
33 Courtney Roberts 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 0
30 Ryanne Williams 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-34 2-11 34 11-13 24 6 4 12 (o] 5 25
29.4 % 182 % 75.0%



Second Half Box Score
Worcester State 25

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Bianca Langford 19 3-6 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 2 0 4 3 0 10
11  Julie Frankian 16 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 (0] 0 3 0 0 3
10 Nani Perez 18 1-4 0-0 4-5 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
33  Shannen El-Qasem 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 1 2
14  Cheyenne Jennings 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0] 0 0 0 0
12  Kiesha Jones 15 1-4 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 (0] 1 1 0 0 3
20  Allie Lake 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
24  Brianna Hackett 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
3 Kelli McPherson 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Natasha Gonzalez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 (0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-20 2-6 9-11 6-13 19 8 3 15 3 2 25
35.0% 33.3% 81.8%
Keene State 35
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Kelsey Cognetta 17 3-6 1-2 4-4 0-3 3 2 1 1 6] 1 11
22  Amanda Petrow 9 35 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 7
35  Sarah Kober 20 2-6 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 1 5
14 Stephanie D'Annolfo 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 1 0 2
10  Christan Wojtas 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
3 Sandi Purcell 14 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 3
33 Courtney Roberts 11 1-5 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 4
30 Ryanne Williams 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-30 3-8 8-10 7-8 15 11 6 6 1 5 35

40.0 % 37.5 % 80.0 %



VISITORS: Worcester State

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene State

STEAL by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE

STEAL by LANGFORD,BIANCA

MISS LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,BIANCA
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKIAN,JULIE
ASSIST by LANGFORD,BIANCA

BLOCK by LANGFORD,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by FRANKIAN,JULIE

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NANI
GOOD FT by PEREZ,NANI

STEAL by FRANKIAN,JULIE
TURNOVER by FRANKIAN,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by PEREZ,NANI
TURNOVER by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

SUB IN by JONES,KIESHA

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE
GOOD JUMPER by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN
ASSIST by JONES,KIESHA

BLOCK by LANGFORD,BIANCA

BLOCK by LANGFORD,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

GOOD FT by FRANKIAN,JULIE

GOOD FT by FRANKIAN,JULIE

TURNOVER by FRANKIAN,JULIE

19:55
19:55
19:42

19:16
18:57
18:48
18:42

18:39
18:23
18:23
18:20
18:12
18:12
18:12
18:00
17:47
17:46
17:25
17:25
17:08

17:04
16:55
16:54
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:43
16:26
15:58
15:58

15:55
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:52
15:39

15:24
15:16
15:16
15:16
15:04
15:04
14:40

3-0

4-0
5-0

7-0

8-0
9-0

V3

V 4
V5

V7

V 8
V9

TURNOVER by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by PETROW,AMANDA
TURNOVER by COGNETTA,KELSEY

MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by COGNETTA,KELSEY

FOUL by COGNETTA,KELSEY

MISS 3PTR by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by COGNETTA,KELSEY

STEAL by KOBER,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by COGNETTA,KELSEY
REBOUND OFF by PETROW,AMANDA
MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA

STEAL by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
TURNOVER by PETROW,AMANDA
FOUL by PETROW,AMANDA

MISS LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA
REBOUND OFF by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

SUB IN by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

SUB OUT by PETROW,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by KOBER,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

FOUL by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by TEAM
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



14:39 STEAL by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

14:28 TURNOVER by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,KELLI 14:28
SUB OUT by FRANKIAN,JULIE 14:28
TURNOVER by PEREZ,NANI 14:13

14:12 STEAL by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE(fastbreak)(in the
14:11 9-2 V7 paint)

MISS JUMPER by JONES,KIESHA 13:40
== REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
13:24 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LAKE,ALLIE 13:23
SUB OUT by PEREZ,NANI 13:23
13:17 MISS 3PTR by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN

== REBOUND OFF by KOBER,SARAH
13:02 9-4 V5 GOOD LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,KELLI 12:49
12:48 STEAL by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
12:46 9-6 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
FOUL by MCPHERSON,KELLI 12:46
12:46 MISS FT by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA --
SUB IN by HACKETT,BRIANNA 12:46
SUB IN by FRANKIAN,JULIE 12:46
SUB OUT by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 12:46
SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,KELLI 12:46
12:46 SUB IN by PURCELL,SANDI
12:46 SUB OUT by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KIESHA 12:25
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KIESHA --
MISS LAYUP by FRANKIAN,JULIE 12:17
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
11:50 TURNOVER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
TURNOVER by LAKE,ALLIE 11:34

11:20 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA(in the paint) 11:01 11-8 V3
ASSIST by HACKETT,BRIANNA --
10:32 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
REBOUND DEF by FRANKIAN,JULIE --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA(in the paint) 10:20 13-8 V5
10:00 MISS JUMPER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA ==
MISS 3PTR by HACKETT,BRIANNA 09:48
== REBOUND DEF by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
09:41 MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
== REBOUND OFF by KOBER,SARAH
09:36 MISS LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH
== REBOUND OFF by KOBER,SARAH
09:31 MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA ==
09:09 FOUL by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 09:09
SUB IN by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE 09:09
SUB IN by PEREZ,NANI 09:09
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,BIANCA 09:09
SUB OUT by LAKE,ALLIE 09:09
SUB OUT by JONES,KIESHA 09:09
08:38 FOUL by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
MISS FT by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE 08:38

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE 08:38 14-8 V 6



REBOUND DEF by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN
TURNOVER by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

REBOUND DEF by HACKETT,BRIANNA

GOOD LAYUP by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NANI

SUB IN by LANGFORD,BIANCA
SUB OUT by HACKETT,BRIANNA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA
MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NANI

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA
GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA

FOUL by LANGFORD,BIANCA

SUB IN by GONZALEZ,NATASHA
SUB IN by JONES,KIESHA

SUB OUT by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,KIESHA

FOUL by PEREZ,NANI

SUB IN by LAKE,ALLIE

SUB OUT by PEREZ,NANI

GOOD LAYUP by JONES,KIESHA(in the paint)

ASSIST by LANGFORD,BIANCA
FOUL by LAKE,ALLIE

GOOD 3PTR by FRANKIAN,JULIE

MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA

SUB IN by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

16-8
16-10

16-13

16-15

18-15

18-16

20-16

20-17
20-18
23-18
23-20

23-22

V 8
V 6

V3

Vi

V3

V2

V 4

V3
V2
V5
V3

Vi

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYANNE
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,RYANNE

MISS LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH

GOOD LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH(in the paint)

ASSIST by COGNETTA,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYANNE

SUB IN by PETROW,AMANDA

SUB OUT by KOBER,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
ASSIST by PETROW,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI

REBOUND DEF by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
MISS LAYUP by COGNETTA,KELSEY

REBOUND OFF by PETROW,AMANDA

GOOD LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETROW,AMANDA
MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA

REBOUND OFF by PETROW,AMANDA

GOOD FT by PETROW,AMANDA
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
SUB OUT by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYANNE

TURNOVER by PETROW,AMANDA

GOOD FT by COGNETTA,KELSEY
GOOD FT by COGNETTA,KELSEY

GOOD LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA(in the paint)
ASSIST by COGNETTA,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by PURCELL,SANDI
GOOD JUMPER by COGNETTA,KELSEY



SUB IN by PEREZ,NANI 01:43

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,NATASHA 01:43
SUB OUT by LAKE,ALLIE 01:43
MISS LAYUP by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
01:21 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RYANNE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KIESHA 01:03
-- REBOUND DEF by PURCELL,SANDI
00:53 TURNOVER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
STEAL by LANGFORD,BIANCA 00:52
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA(iIn the paint) 00:49 25-22 V3
00:49 FOUL by WILLIAMS,RYANNE
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BIANCA 00:49 26-22 V4
00:37 26-25 V1 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 00:28
FOUL by LANGFORD,BIANCA 00:28
00:19 MISS 3PTR by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA --
GOOD JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 00:10 28-25 V3
00:00 TURNOVER by PETROW,AMANDA

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Worcester State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keene State
20:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
20:00 SUB OUT by PETROW,AMANDA
TURNOVER by TEAM 19:51
19:36 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
BLOCK by LANGFORD,BIANCA 19:36
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA -
GOOD 3PTR by FRANKIAN,JULIE 19:16 31-25 V6

18:57 31-28 V3 GOOD 3PTR by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
-- ASSIST by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

MISS 3PTR by FRANKIAN,JULIE 18:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 18:29
18:28 STEAL by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
18:12 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
18:07 MISS 3PTR by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN

REBOUND DEF by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN --
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA(in the paint) 17:56 33-28 V5
17:49 33-30 V3 GOOD LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE(in the paint)
== ASSIST by COGNETTA,KELSEY

TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 17:31

SUB IN by JONES,KIESHA 17:31

SUB OUT by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE 17:31
17:18 TURNOVER by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
17:18 FOUL by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
17:18 SUB IN by PETROW,AMANDA
17:18 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 17:04
17:03 STEAL by COGNETTA,KELSEY
17:01 33-32 V1 GOOD LAYUP by COGNETTA,KELSEY(in the paint)
16:47 FOUL by PETROW,AMANDA

GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BIANCA 16:47 34-32 V2

GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BIANCA 16:47 35-32 V3
16:32 MISS 3PTR by COGNETTA,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA --
16:14 FOUL by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 16:10



-- REBOUND DEF by COGNETTA,KELSEY

15:59 TURNOVER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
STEAL by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 15:58
TURNOVER by FRANKIAN,JULIE 15:55
15:38 MISS JUMPER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
-- REBOUND OFF by KOBER,SARAH
15:24 MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA --
TURNOVER by TEAM 15:20
FOUL by LANGFORD,BIANCA 15:06
15:06 35-33 V2 GOOD FT by KOBER,SARAH
15:06 MISS FT by KOBER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by FRANKIAN,JULIE --
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KIESHA 14:44
REBOUND OFF by LANGFORD,BIANCA --

14:43 FOUL by PETROW,AMANDA
TURNOVER by FRANKIAN,JULIE 14:41
FOUL by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 14:21
14:15 35-35 GOOD LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA(In the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
MISS LAYUP by JONES,KIESHA 13:50
13:50 BLOCK by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KIESHA --
TURNOVER by FRANKIAN,JULIE 13:44
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:44
SUB IN by LAKE,ALLIE 13:44
SUB IN by HACKETT,BRIANNA 13:44
SUB OUT by PEREZ,NANI 13:44
SUB OUT by JONES,KIESHA 13:44
13:36 SUB IN by PURCELL,SANDI
13:36 SUB OUT by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
13:26 MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
13:03 FOUL by COGNETTA,KELSEY
TURNOVER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 13:02
12:44 TURNOVER by KOBER,SARAH
STEAL by LAKE,ALLIE 12:42
12:42 FOUL by KOBER,SARAH
MISS FT by LAKE,ALLIE 12:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAKE,ALLIE 12:42 36-35 V1
SUB IN by MCPHERSON,KELLI 12:42
SUB OUT by FRANKIAN,JULIE 12:42
12:28 TURNOVER by PURCELL,SANDI
12:28 FOUL by PURCELL,SANDI
TURNOVER by HACKETT,BRIANNA 12:18
12:17 STEAL by PURCELL,SANDI
12:08 36-37 H1 GOOD LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 11:53
-- REBOUND DEF by COGNETTA,KELSEY
FOUL by LAKE,ALLIE 11:46
SUB IN by PEREZ,NANI 11:46
SUB OUT by LAKE,ALLIE 11:46
11:41 36-40 H4 GOOD 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
-- ASSIST by KOBER,SARAH
TURNOVER by MCPHERSON,KELLI 11:24
SUB IN by JONES,KIESHA 11:24
SUB OUT by MCPHERSON,KELLI 11:24
11:01 36-42 H6 GOOD JUMPER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA(iIn the paint) 10:45 38-42 HA4

ASSIST by PEREZ,NANI --
10:29 38-44 H6 GOOD LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA(INn the paint)



MISS JUMPER by PEREZ,NANI 10:12
REBOUND OFF by JONES,KIESHA --

GOOD JUMPER by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 10:04 40-44 HA4
ASSIST by JONES,KIESHA --
FOUL by HACKETT,BRIANNA 09:44
09:44 40-45 HS5 GOOD FT by PETROW,AMANDA
09:44 MISS FT by PETROW,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by JONES,KIESHA --
SUB IN by FRANKIAN,JULIE 09:44
SUB OUT by LANGFORD,BIANCA 09:44
TURNOVER by HACKETT,BRIANNA 09:31
09:30 STEAL by PETROW,AMANDA
09:07 40-47 H7 GOOD LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDAC(In the paint)
TURNOVER by PEREZ,NANI 08:48
SUB IN by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE 08:48
SUB OUT by HACKETT,BRIANNA 08:48
08:37 MISS LAYUP by PETROW,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN --
08:30 FOUL by COGNETTA,KELSEY
GOOD FT by PEREZ,NANI 08:30 41-47 H6
GOOD FT by PEREZ,NANI 08:30 42-47 H5
08:30 SUB IN by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
08:30 SUB IN by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
08:30 SUB OUT by PETROW,AMANDA
08:30 SUB OUT by COGNETTA,KELSEY
08:21 TURNOVER by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by LANGFORD,BIANCA 08:21
SUB OUT by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 08:21
GOOD LAYUP by LANGFORD,BIANCA(iIn the paint) 07:58 44-47 H3
07:42 MISS LAYUP by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
BLOCK by LANGFORD,BIANCA 07:42
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:35 MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI
-- REBOUND OFF by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
07:17 MISS JUMPER by KOBER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by FRANKIAN,JULIE --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,KIESHA 06:57 47-47
ASSIST by PEREZ,NANI --

06:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:32 MISS JUMPER by COGNETTA,KELSEY
REBOUND DEF by FRANKIAN,JULIE --
MISS JUMPER by LANGFORD,BIANCA 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
SUB IN by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 05:54
SUB OUT by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE 05:54
05:41 MISS JUMPER by KOBER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KOBER,SARAH
05:39 MISS JUMPER by KOBER,SARAH
-- REBOUND OFF by KOBER,SARAH
05:35 TURNOVER by KOBER,SARAH
05:35 SUB IN by COGNETTA,KELSEY
05:35 SUB OUT by WOJTAS,CHRISTAN
TURNOVER by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN 05:20
05:07 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
BLOCK by LANGFORD,BIANCA 05:07

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:55 47-50 H3 GOOD 3PTR by COGNETTA,KELSEY
-- ASSIST by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,NANI 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE
FOUL by PEREZ,NANI 04:36
04:14 47-52 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY(in the paint)



MISS FT by PEREZ,NANI
REBOUND OFF by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN
TURNOVER by JONES,KIESHA

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA

GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BIANCA
GOOD FT by LANGFORD,BIANCA

FOUL by LANGFORD,BIANCA

MISS 3PTR by FRANKIAN,JULIE

REBOUND DEF by LANGFORD,BIANCA
MISS LAYUP by PEREZ,NANI

REBOUND OFF by PEREZ,NANI

GOOD LAYUP by PEREZ,NANI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by FRANKIAN,JULIE

MISS LAYUP by EL-QASEM,SHANNEN

FOUL by PEREZ,NANI

GOOD FT by PEREZ,NANI
GOOD FT by PEREZ,NANI

FOUL by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE

SUB IN by JENNINGS,CHEYENNE

SUB OUT by FRANKIAN,JULIE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,KIESHA

48-52
49-52

49-53
49-54

51-54

51-56

51-57
51-58

52-58

53-58

53-59
53-60

H4
H3

H 4
H5

H3

H5

H 6
H7

H 6

H5

H 6
H7

FOUL by D'ANNOLFO,STEPHANIE

STEAL by KOBER,SARAH
MISS 3PTR by PURCELL,SANDI

FOUL by KOBER,SARAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by COGNETTA,KELSEY
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,COURTNEY
GOOD LAYUP by KOBER,SARAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by PURCELL,SANDI

REBOUND DEF by KOBER,SARAH

GOOD FT by COGNETTA,KELSEY

GOOD FT by COGNETTA,KELSEY

FOUL by ROBERTS,COURTNEY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by COGNETTA,KELSEY
GOOD FT by COGNETTA,KELSEY

REBOUND DEF by KOBER,SARAH



